
Amy.Eckhoff.gsa.gov

*See region 11 above for Virginia and Maryland counties and cities not part of Region 3

GSA NATIONAL ACCESSIBILITY OFFICER
Michael Foegelle (628) 219-4334   Michael.Foegelle@gsa.gov

GSA REGIONAL ACCESSIBILITY OFFICERS
Region 1  (Maine, Vermont, New Hampshire, Massachusetts, Connecticut, Rhode Island) 
Erik Schiller   (857) 413-7925     Erik.Schiller@gsa.gov

Region 2  (New York, New Jersey, Puerto Rico, U.S. Virgin Islands)
David Polk  (202) 256-1483 David.Polk@gsa.gov 

Region 3*  (Pennsylvania, Maryland, Delaware, West Virginia, Virginia)*
Thomas Sincavage (215) 446-5761 Thomas.Sincavage@gsa.gov 

Region 4  (Kentucky, Tennessee, North Carolina, South Carolina, Georgia, Alabama, Mississippi, 
Florida) 
Thomas Dragoone (404) 526-3121   Thomas.Dragoone@gsa.gov

Region 5  (Minnesota, Wisconsin, Michigan, Illinois, Indiana, Ohio)
Maria.Roche@gsa.govMaria Roche  (312) 505-3427 

Region 6  (Nebraska, Iowa, Kansas, Missouri) 
Amy Eckhoff  (312) 505-3427  

Region 7  (New Mexico, Oklahoma, Arkansas, Texas, Louisiana)
Michael Borne (512) 318-1279 

Region 8  (Montana, North Dakota, South Dakota, Wyoming, Utah, Colorado)
Verna McCain   (303) 918-1991

Region 9  (California, Nevada, Arizona, Hawaii, Guam, Northern Mariana Islands)
Robert Milewski (619) 733-8923

Region 10 (Alaska, Washington, Oregon, Idaho)
Ryan Kennedy (253) 931-7466 

Region 11   (District of Columbia, counties of Montgomery and Prince Georges in Maryland, 
City of Alexandria, Virginia and the counties of Arlington, Fairfax, Loudon and Prince William in 
Virginia)
Brian Kubecki   (202) 600-0539       
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